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REGISTER OF INTERESTED & AFFECTED PARTIES 
 

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL TOWNSHIP ANDEON X47, CITY OF TSHWANE 
 

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality Address Contact Number Email Address 
City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality, Environmental 
Management Division, Open Space Management Division, 
care of the Deputy Director: Ms Rudzani Mukheli, Tshinyadzo 
Mphephu 

PO Box 1454, Pretoria; 0001 
Tshwane House (Old Munitoria) 
Ground Floor; Block A (CP 34) 
320 Madiba Str, Pretoria; 0002 

012 358 8731 
012 358 5599 
082 490 6205 
012 358 8714 

RudzaniM@tshwane.gov.za 
TshinyadzoM@tshwane.gov.za 

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality, Chief Engineer: 
Integrated Stormwater and Planning, Mr Gawie Jansen van 
Vuuren 

Roads and Transport 
 2nd Floor, Room B204 
Capitol Towers North 
225 Madiba Street, Pretoria 

012 358 7798 
012 358 1905 
083 258 4350 

gawievv@tshwane.gov.za 

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality, Acting Deputy 
Director: Transport, Land Development Application and 
Facilitation, Mr Kenneth Mashudu Masiagwala, Deputy 
Director: Ntokozo Zuma, Group Head: Pheko Letlonkane 

PO Box 440 
Pretoria, 0001 

012 358 7762 
076 319 5066 
Mr Letlonkane 
012 358-1064 

kennethm@tshwane.gov.za 
Ntokozoz@tshwane.gov.za 
PhekoL2@tshwane.gov.za 

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality, Mr Thabo Chiloane 
(care of Land Development Plans), Mr Ashok Sudu 

PO Box 440, Pretoria, 0001 
Isivuno Building, cnr Lilian Ngoyi 
and Madiba Street, Pretoria 

012 358 9999 
012 358 4904 

ThaboC@tshwane.gov.za 
AshokS@tshwane.gov.za 

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality, the Deputy 
Director, care of the Planning Professional, Regional Spatial 
Planning, Director: Mr Dennis Madumo, Divisional Head: Mr 
Mr Pieter Swanepoel 

PO Box 3242 
Pretoria, 0001 
Room 12007, 12th floor, Isivuno, 
143 Lilian Ngoyi Street 

012 358 0940 dennisMa@tshwane.gov.za 
pietersw@tshwane.gov.za 

City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality: Ward Committees 
– Agricultural & Environmental Management, Cllr Michael 
Mkhari, Care of the Ward Number 55. Divisional Head: Mr 
Patrick Mphahlele 

PO Box 440 
Pretoria; 0001 

012 358 1385 
083 952 7318 
Mr Mphahlele 
082 499 2445 
012 358 2347 

Michael.mk@tshwane.gov.za 
michaelmkhari@gmail.com 
kealebogamo@tshwane.gov.za 
Patrickmp@tshwane.gov.za 
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Government Departments & Institutions Address Contact Number Email Address 
Department of Water & Sanitation, North West Region, 
Provincial Operation, Limpopo Northwest CMA, for attention: 
Ms Lillian Siwelane & Thsepo Mathebe 

Private Bag X995 
Pretoria; 0001 
15th floor, Bothongo Plaza-east 
285 Francis Baard Street 
(Schoeman Street) Pretoria 

012 392 1411 
012 392 1499 
Ms Siwelane 
083 488 1211 
 

siwelanel@dws.gov.za 
mathebet@dws.gov.za 

Department of Water and Sanitation, Chief Engineer: Water 
Resources Management, Limpopo-North West Proto CMA, for 
attention: the WULA Manager, Mr Thato Mjona, D: IE Ms W 
Ralekoa and Mr P Venter 

Private Bag X995 
Pretoria; 0001 
15th floor, Bothongo Plaza-east, 
85 Francis Baard Street 

Mr Mjona 
012 392 1499 

MjonaT@dws.gov.za 
ralekoaw@dws.gov.za 
venterp@dws.gov.za 

Rand Water, Care of the EMS-Secretary, Ms Natalie Koneight PO Box 1127 
522 Impala Road 
Glenvista, 2058 

011 682 0910/1 
011 724 9366 

nkoneigh@randwater.co.za 

The Provincial Heritage Resources Agency of Gauteng, The 
Assistant Director: HIA Applications, for attention: Ms Tebogo 
Molokomme (HIA Applications) and Mr Oupa Monakhisi 
(General Enquiries) 

Private Bag X33 
Johannesburg, 2000 
Surrey House, 2nd Floor 
35 Rissik Street, Johannesburg 

Ms Molokomme 
011 355 2545 
072 932 0866 
Mr Monakhisi 
011 3552609 

Tebogo.molokomme@gauteng.gov.za 
Oupa.monakhisi@gauteng.gov.za 

ESKOM SOC Limited, Land Development Private Bag 8610 
Johannesburg; 2000 

011 711 2327 
 

Wayleave@eskom.co.za 
WayleaveJHB@eskom.co.za 

Gauteng Provincial Department Roads and Transport, care of 
Dr Darion Barclay (PA: Ms Mary Ramothwa), cc to the Chief 
Director: Roads, Mr Victor Phala 

Private Bag X83 
Marshalltown 
Johannesburg; 2107 

Mr Phala 
011 355 9023 
Ms Ramothwa 
011 355 7342 
Dr Barclay 
011 355 7309 
011 355 7247 

Victor.phala@gauteng.gov.za 
Mary.ramothwa@gauteng.gov.za 
kumen.govender@gauteng.gov.za 

Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries, Land Use 
and Soil Management, National Land Care Secretariat, care of 
Ms Lydia Bosoga 

Private Bag X120 
Pretoria; 0001 

012 319 7685 
Mr Mashuda 
012 319 7619 

LydiaB@dalrrd.gov.za 
MashuduMa@dalrrd.gov.za 

SANRAL, Northern Region 
Ms Yotham Mkansi 

Private Bag X17 
Lynnwood Ridge; 0040 

012 426 6200 
012 426 6269 
Ms Mkansi 
012 426 6228 

NRStat@nra.co.za 
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Adjacent Landowners & Businesses Address Contact Number Email Address 
The registered landowner of Portion 178 of the Farm 
Zandfontein 317-JR 
Provincial Government of Gauteng, The Department of 
Human Settlements, care of The Housing Development 
Agency, Me Daphney Ngoasheng 

Dep of Human Settlements 
Private Bag X74, 
Marshalltown, 2107 
Bank of Lisbon Building, Floor 9, 
37 Sauer Street, Johannesburg 
The HDA 
Megawatt Park 
1 Maxawell Drive 
Sunninghill, Gauteng 

011 355 6000 
 
 
 
 
011 544 1000 

Daphney.Ngoasheng@thehda.co.za 

The registered landowner of Erf 793 & Erf 794, Kirkney X28 
Company: Coca-Cola Beverages South Africa Pty (Ltd), care 
of Walter Lenhardt (Company Secretary), Velaphi Lionel 
Ratshefola & Michael John Wilson 

1237 Market Street 
Booysens 
Pretoria, 0082 
 
PO Box 306 
Walter & Velaphi 
Clayville, Gauteng, 1666 

021 936 5500 
087 283 2222 

CIC@ccbagroup.com 

The registered landowner of the Remainder of Portion 179 of 
the Farm 317-JR, Mr Ignatius Massyn 

PO Box 483 
Hercules 
Pretoria, 0030 

Not available Not available 

Note that notification letters had been hand-delivered on 19 January 2022 to adjacent landowners residing along Mulder Street east of the development 
site and this register will be updated continuously should additional Interested & Affected Parties confirm that they want to participate in the EIA process. 

 

General Stakeholder Address Contact Number Email Address 
Naledzani Mulaudzi Not disclosed  Not disclosed Naledzani.mulaudzi@gmail.com 

 

Directly Affected Landowner Address Contact Number Email Address 
The Registered Landowner of Portion 183 (a Portion of 
Portion 179) of the Farm Zandfontein 317-JR 
Dankospace (Pty) Ltd, care of Mr Lieb JR van Jaarsveld 

PO Box 9110, Pretoria, 0001 
221 Gordon Road 
Hatfield, Pretoria  

082 903 4529 vahomes@mweb.co.za 

 


